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Region I

Poplar Black Patricia PO Box 458 MT 59255 blackp@poplar.k12.mt.us Poplar Schools 768-6844 Director Region I

Miles City Gorton John 1604 Main MT 59301 JGorton@milescity.k12.mt.us Unified School District of Miles City 234-3812 Director of Special Education Region I

Colstrip Hickok Jennifer P. O. Box 159 MT 59323 jennifer.hickok@colstrip.k12.mt.us Colstrip Public School 406-748-4699 Special Education Director Region I

Sidney Monsen Michelle 415 S. Central MT mmonsen@sidney.k12.mt.us Sidney Schools 433-4251 Director Region I Shows up paid CASE member

Glendive Pettigrew Pamela 30 Highway 200S MT 59330 ppettigrew@pvssmt.org Prairie View Special Services Coop 406-377-5446 Special Services Coordinator Region I

Kalispell Russell Cheryl 15 Meridian Court MT 59901 crussell@milescity.k12.mt.us Flathead Special Education Cooperative 406-257-1857 Special Education Director Region I Shows as paid CASE member

Glendive Swenson Matt P.O. Box 701 MT 59330 swensonm@glendiveschools.org Glendive Schools 406-377-2555 Special Education Director Region I

Dues Not Paid

Miles City Gorton Annette PO Box 668 MT 59301 Agortonbcec@midrivers.com Big Country Educational Cooperative 406-234-1957 Director Region I

Colstrip Smith Debi PO Box 159 MT 59323 debi.smith@colstrip.k12.mt.us Colstrip Schools 748-4699 ext 1341 Special Education Director Region I Shows as paid CASE member

Glendive Damron Valerie 311 E Raymond St MT 59330-2223damronv@glendiveschools.org Glendive Public Schools Shows as paid CASE member

Glendive Gray Robin 900 N Merrill Ave ;PO Box 701 MT 59330-1837rgray452@gmail.com Glendive Public Schools Shows as paid CASE member

Region II

Helena Allyson Alexander 1227 11th Ave. MT 59601 allyson.alexander@mt.gov Office of Public Instruction 406-444-0688 School Improvement Specialist Region II

Great Falls Bailey Jason PO Box 2429 MT 59404 jason_bailey@gfps.k12.mt.us Great Falls Schools 406-268-6025 Student Services Coordinator Region II Shows as paid CASE

Helena Cline Jenifer P.O. Box 202501 MT 59620 Jenifer.Cline@mt.gov OPI Special Education Division 406-444-4426 School Improvement Specialist Special Education DivisionRegion II

Great Falls Furthmyre Paul 3911 Central Ave MT 59405 pfurthmyre@msdb.mt.gov Montana School for the Deaf and Blind 406-771-6091 Principal Region II

Havre Geda Karla PO Box 7791 MT 59501 gedak@blueponyk12.com Havre Schools 395-8550 Special Education Director Region II

Great Falls Lambert Dale PO Box 2429 MT 59404 dale_lambert@gfps.k12.mt.us Great Falls Schools 268-6025 Director of Student Services Region II Shows as paid CASE

Conrad Magruder Kris 220 N. Wisconsin MT 59425 krismdi@bigskycoop.org Big Sky Special Needs Cooperative 406-271-7558 CO-OP Director Region II

Great Falls Paul Carol 1100 4th St South MT 59405 carol_paul@gfps.k12.mt.us Great Falls Public Schools Shows as paid CASE

Great Falls Reeves Jenny 1601 2nd Ave North Suite #234 MT 59401 jenny.reeves@nclearning.org NCLRC 406-727-6303 Special Education Director Region II

Great Falls Sorensen Donna 3911 Central Ave. MT 59405 dsorensen@msdb.mt.gov Montana School for the Deaf and the Blind771-6000 Superintendent Region II

Chinook Tempel Sara P.O. Box 1449 MT 59523 sgtempel05@gmail.com Bear Paw Cooperative (406) 357-2269 Director Region II

Great Falls Von Bergen Lisa PO Box 2429 MT 59403 lisa_von_bergen@gfps.k12.mt.us Great Falls Schools 268-6025 Student Services Coordinator Region II

Dues Not Paid

Great Falls Alt Julie-Dee 3911 Central Avenue MT 59405 jalt@msdb.mt.gov Montana School for the Deaf and Blind 771-6000 Supervising Teacher of the DeafRegion II

Great Falls Clayton-Bye Carol 3911 Central Avenue MT 59405 cclayton-bye@msdb.mt.gov Montana School for the Deaf and Blind 771-6000 Outreach Director Region II Shows as paid CASE

Great Falls Gladback Paula 3911 Central Ave. MT 59405 pgladback@msdb.mt.gov Montana School for the Deaf and Blind 406-771-6000 Supervising Teacher of he BlindRegion II

Browning Mattingly Jill PO Box 610 MT 59417 jillm@bps.k12.mt.us Browning Public Schools 338-3429 Special Education Director Region II

Chinook Nissen Louise PO Box 1449 MT 59523 lnissenbpc@itstriangle.com Bear Paw Cooperative 357-2269 Director Region II RETIRED: Shows aas paid CASE

Great Falls Paul Carol 1100 4th St. South MT 59405 carol_paul@gfps.k12.mt.us Great Falls Public Schools 268-6775 Coordinator Title 1 Region II

Region III

Billings Audet Michelle 415 N. 30th Street MT 29101 audetm@billingsschools.org Billings Schools 406-281-5029 Special Education Coordinator Region III

Lockwood Christman Don 1932 US Hwy 87 E. MT 59101 christmand@lockwoodschool.org District Administration 252-6022 Director of Special Programs Region III

Laurel Evans Sara 415 N. 30th St MT 59044 sara_evans@laurel.k12.mt.us Student Services Director 4066283354 Region III

Worden Olstad Christina 1477 Ash Street MT 59088 colstad@huntley.k12.mt.us Eastern Yellowstone Special Services Cooperative406-967-2540 ext 651Special Education Director Region III

Billings Povilaitis Judy 415 N. 30th St MT 59101 povilaitisj@billingsschools.org Billings Schools 281-5027 Executive Director Region III

Lewistown Rogers Chelsey 215 7th Avenue South MT 59457 chelsey.rogers@lewistown.k12.mt.usCentral Montana Resource Cooperative 406 535 9012 Director Region III

Billings Underwood Karen 2016 Grand Avenue, Suite C MT 59102 karen@ywccssc.k12.mt.us Yellowstone-West/Carbon Co. Special Services Cooperative406-839-2339 Director Region III

Billings Wilson Hope 415 N. 30th Street MT 29101 wilsonh@billingsschools.org Billings Schools 406-281-5025 Special Education Coordinator Region III

Dues Not Paid

Lewistown Blake Megan 216 7th Ave. S. MT 59457 mblake@lewistwon.k12.mt.us Central MT Learning Resource Center 366-6090 Region III

Billings Covington Tamra 415 N. 30th St. MT 59101 covingtont@billingsschools.org Billings Schools 281-5103 Special Education Coordinator Region III Shows up as paid on CASE

Hardin Johnson Larry 631 West Fifth St. MT 59034 larry.johnson@hardin.k12.mt.us Hardin Intermediate School 665-6430 Principal Region III Shows up as paid on CASE

Columbus Pugh Monica Box 669 MT 59019 mpugh@ssgc.k12.mt.us Stillwater/Sweet Grass Special Services Co-op322-5298 Director Region III Shows up as paid on CASE

Lewistown Rice Chris 215 7th Ave. S. MT 59457 crice@lewistown.k12.mt.us Central Montana Learning Resource Center Cooperative535-7454 Director Region III Retired and moved out of state

Hardin Radakovich BEn 536 Sahara Drive MT 59105 ben.radakovich@hardin.k12.mt.us Hardin School District 406-698-0468 School Psychologist Region III

MT Christman Don 1932 US Highway 87 E MT 59101 christmand@lockwoodschool.org DistrictAdmin. Shows up as paid on CASE
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Evans Sara Laurel

Region IV

Bozeman Allred Charlotte 404 W. Main MT 59771 charlotte.allred@bsd7.org Bozeman Public Schools 406-522-6054 Special Education Teacher Region IV

Livingston Beffert Verne 129 River Drive MT 59047 vbeffert@gmail.com Park County Special Education Cooperative222-6600 Director - Retired Region IV

Bozeman Berg Chad 404 W. Main MT 59771 chad.berg@bsd7.org Bozeman Schools 522-6054 Director of Special Education Region IV

East Helena Dempsey Shelley 2525 Lake Helena Dr MT 59635-3342sdempsey@ehps.k12.mt.us Prickly Pear Cooperative 227-7322 Director Region IV

Bozeman Dickerson Will 404 West Main St. MT 59715 will.dickerson@bsd7.org Bozeman School District 406-522-6054 Special Education Coordinator Region IV

Belgrade Frothingham Dede PO Box 166 MT 59714 dfrothingham@bsd44.org Belgrade Schools 406-924-2007 Student Services Director Region IV

Belgrade Halberg Michelle PO Box 162 MT 59714 mhalberg@galmadspecialedcoop.orgGallatin-Madison Special Education Cooperative388-6508 Special Education Director Region IV

Manhattan Neil Harvey PO Box 425 MT 59741 nharvey@mhstigers.org Manhattan Schools 284-3250 Region IV

Bozeman Jones Sara 1013 Springbrook Ave MT 59718 sara.jones@bsd7.org Bozeman Schools 581-5382 Elementary Special Education CoordinatorRegion IV

Helena Kauffman Vaughn 2755 Colonial Dr MT 59601 vkauffman@shodair.org Shodair Children's Hospital 444-7564 Director of Education Region IV

Anaconda Laughlin Dan 1410 West Park MT 59711 dlaughlin@anacondaschools.org Anaconda Schools 563-5269 ext 1605 Director of Special Education Region IV Shows as paid CASE member

Helena Maharg Sean 55 S. Rodney St. MT 59601 smaharg@helenaschools.org Helena Schools 324-2005 Special EducationMiddle/High School AdministratorRegion IV

Livingston Malloy Jenny 129 River Drive MT 59047 jmalloy@parkcoop.k12.mt.us Park County Special Education Coop 406-222-6600 Director Region IV Shows as paid CASE member

Bozeman Maule Emilie 98 East Hyalite Peak Dr. MT 59718 emtecabe@gmail.com Montana School Administrator 406-544-3288 Retired Region IV

Helena McCarthy Danielle PO Box 202501 MT 59620 dmccarthy@mt.gov Montana Office of Public Instruction 444-0452 Early Learning Unit Manager Region IV

Helena McCrea Christopher PO Box 202501 MT 59620 christopher.mccrea@mt.gov Montana Office of Public Instruction 444-0452 Region IV

Helena Morrison Sean 55 S Rodney MT 59601 smorrison1@helenaschools.org Helena Public Schools District #1 406 324-2005 Special Education Elementary AdministratorRegion IV

Deer Lodge Novak Sara 511 Main Street MT 59722 gdesdirector@gmail.com Great Divide Education Services 406-691-0069 Special Education Director Region IV

Wilsall Robinson Juliana 1234 Hendrickson Rd MT 59086 jrobinson@bsd44.org Belgrade School District 4062239655 Region IV

Butte Ruffier Lori 3005 Ottawa Street MT 59701 samlr@sammt.org MT Special Education Recruiting 494-2624 Project Director Region IV Shows up as paid CASE member

Manhattan Slater Jason PO Box 425 MT 59741 jslater@mhstigers.org Manhattan Schools 406-284-3341 Region IV

Helena Swanby Marla P.O. Box 202501 MT 59620 mswanby@mt.gov State of MT Office of Public Instruction 406-444-0044 School Improvement and Secondary Transition SpecialistRegion IV

Helena Trerise Richard PO Box 202501 MT 59620 dtrerise@mt.gov State of MT Office of Public Instruction 444-4429 Assistant State Director of Special EducationRegion IV

Manhattan Wegner-McCauley Kim 416 N. Broadway MT 59741 kmccauley@mhstigers.org Manhattan Schools 406-284-3341 School Psychologist Region IV

Bozeman West-DeJarnatt Jessica 3828 Blondie Ct MT 59718 jwest-dejarnatt@bsd44.org Belgrade Schools 615854749 Region IV

Dues Not Paid

Manhattan Brown-Chauvet Lori PO Box 425 MT 59741 lbrownchauvet@mhstigers.org Manhattan Schools 284-6460 Special Education Director Region IV

Deer Lodge Chrisman Rick 444 Montana Ave. MT 59722 rchrisman@deerlodgeschools.org DeerLodge Schools 846-1553 ext 102 SPED Coordinator/Principal Region IV

Helena Kimmet Dale P.O. Box 202501 MT 59620 dkimmet2@mt.gov OPI 444-0742 School Improvement Unit ManagerRegion IV Shows as paid CASE member

Butte Kopf Kathy MT 59701 kathy.kopf@acadiahealthcare.com Acadia Healthcare 406-496-6347 Region IV

Three Forks Lane Julie P.O. Box 1410 MT 59752 jmlane1961@gmail.com 714-785-7964 Region IV

Helena McDonald Jane 1600 8th Ave. MT 59601 jmcdonald@helenaschools.org Ray Bjork Learning Center 324-2900 Director Region IV

East Helena Murgel Julie P.O. Box 1275 MT 59635 julie.murgel@mt.gov Montana Office of Public Instruction 303-818-1298 School Improvement Specialist Region IV Shows up paid CASE member

Helena Podobnik Frank PO Box 202501 MT 59620 fpodobnik@mt.gov State of MT Office of Public Instruction 444-4428 State Director Region IV

Livingston Robinson Julliana 129 River Drive MT 59047 jrobinson@parkcoop.k12.mt.us Park County Special Education Coop 406-222-6600 Region IV

Gardiner Smith Laurie 510 Stone Street MT 59303 lsmith@gardiner.org Gardiner Schools 848-7563 MCEC rep to MCASE, Sped. CoordinatorRegion IV

Helena Swanby Marla PO Box 202501 MT 59620 mswanby@mt.gov Montana Office of Public Instruction 406-444-0044 School Improvement and Secondary Transition SpecialistRegion IV Shows up as paid CASE member

Helena Williams Marvin MT Intermountain SPED/Director of Education Region IV

Cox Anne Penn Living

Region V

Missoula Allen Karen 215 S. 6th St. W. MT 59801 kallen@mcps.k12.mt.us Missoula County Public Schools 406-728-2400EXT 1074Executive Regional Director Region V

Polson Berg Tim 111 4th Ave. E. MT 59860 tberg@polson.k12.mt.us Polson Schools 883-6355 Special Services Director Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Columbia Falls Burghardt Terri PO Box 1259 MT 59912 t_burghardt@cfmtschools.net Columbia Falls Schools 892-6562 Director of Special Services Region V

Corvallis Carrasco Daniel PO Box 700 MT 59828 danielc@corvallis.k12.mt.us Corvallis Schools 961-3201 ext. 219 Director of Special Education Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Ronan Cheff Charity 421 Andrew St. NW MT 59864 charity.cheff@ronank12.edu Ronan Schools 676-3390 x7450 Special Services Director Region V

Kalispell Cole Sara 233 1st Ave E MT 59901 coles@sd5.k12.mt.us Kalispell Public Schools 406-751-3421 Special Education Director Region V

Frenchtown Demmons Jennifer PO Box 117 MT 59834 demmonsj@ftsd.org Frenchtown Schools 406-626-2775 Special Services Coordinator Region V

Missoula Haines Ginny 215 S. 6th St. W. MT 59801 vjhaines@mcps.k12.mt.us Missoula Schools 728-2400 ext. 5021 Special Education Coordinator Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Hamilton Hansmann Wendy 217 Daly Avenue MT 59840 hansmannw@hsd3.org Hamilton School District 363-2280 Director of Student Services Region V

Evergreen Hardman Melissa 307 Harrison Blvd. MT 59901 mhardman@evergreensd50.com Evergreen School District 50 871-9070 Principal Region V
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Missoula Heist Brent 2385 Flynn Ln. MT 59808 bheist@hellgate.k12.mt.us Hellgate Elementary & Middle School 406-728-5626 Special Services Director Region V

Whitefish Means David 600 E. 2nd St. MT 59937 meansd@whitefishschools.org Whitefish Schools 862-8655 Director of Educational ServicesRegion V

Kalispell Meehan Mary 18 West Evergreen Dr. MT 59901 mmeehan@evergreensd50.com Evergreen School District 751-1111 ext. 3 Special Services Director Region V

Stevensville Miller Tim PO Box 187 MT 59870 millert@bvec-mt.org Bitterroot Valley Education Cooperative 777-2494 ext. 112 Director Region V

Thompson Falls Pallister Cody PO Box 1448 MT 59873 cpallister@blackfoot.net Sanders County Education Services Coop 827-3007 School Psychologist Region V

Thompson Falls Salmi Taylor P.O. Box 1448 MT 59873 taylorsalmi@gmail.com Sanders County Educational Services Cooperative406-827-3007 Director Region V

Dues Not Paid

Libby Beagle Scott 724 Louisiana Ave. MT 59923 beagles@libbyschools.org Libby Schools 293-2763 Special Services Director Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Kalispell Beddall Victoria 15 Meridian Court MT 59901 beddallv@gmail.com Flathead Special Education Cooperative 257-1857 Retired Region V

Troy Cummings Andrea P.O. Box 1145 MT 59935 acummings@troyk12.org Troy Public Schools 295-4520 SPED Director Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Kalispell Dierinfield Teri tdierenfield@westvalleyschool.com

Missoula Doty Doug 52 Corbin Hall MT 59812-0001ddoty@mt.gov OPI: MAEP Shows as paid CASE member

Thompson Falls Farrier Merle PO Box 1448 MT 59873 mjf59859@live.com Sanders Co. Educ. Svs. Coop. Thompson Falls827-3007 Retired Region V Deceased

Kalispell Hall Linda 307 Harrison Blvd. MT 59901 lhall@evergreensd50.com Evergreen - Crossroads 871-9070 Assistant Director Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Stevensville Hughes Chris PO Box 187 MT 59870 hughesc@bvec-mt.org Bitterroot Valley Education Cooperative 777-2494 ext. 116 Assistant Director Region V

Hamilton Larson Eric 217 Daly Avenue MT 59840 larsone@hsd3.org Hamilton School District 363-2280 Director of Student Services Region V

Missoula Maass Linda 215 S. 6th St. W. MT 59801 lmaass@missoulaaec.com MIssoula Area Education Cooperative 532-4861 Director Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Bigfork Porrovecchio Matthew PO Box 188 MT 59911 mattp@bigfork.k12.mt.us Bigfork School District 837-7420 Special Services Director Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Clinton Rammell Jenny P.O. Box 250 MT 59825 jrammell@clintoncougars.com Clinton Elementary 406-825-3113 Special Education Teacher Region V

Kalispell Russell Cheryl 14 Meridian Court MT 59901 crussell.fsecdirector@gmail.com Flathead Special Education Cooperative 257-1856 Director Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Missoula Sweeney Brenda 215 S 6th St. W MT 59801 bssweeney@mcps.k12.mt.us Missoula County Public Schools 728-2400 Special Education Coordinator Region V Shows as paid CASE member

Kalispell Thomas gthomas.fsec@gmail.com Flathead Special Ed Cooperative

Missoula Vaughn Stacia 2825 Stockyard Rd MT 59808-1548svaughn@missoulaaec.com Missoula Area Education Cooperative Shows up as paid CASE member

Genevieve

Flathead Special Ed Cooperative (West Valley)
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A1Cell:

+samgw@sammt.org I've cross-referenced this with the CASE membership from Emilie Maule. Could you check and see if some of the folks highlighted in yellow, that show up as members of CASE, have also paid SAM/MCASE and are ready to be "in the black"?  Thanks!Comment:

Michelle

	-Michelle Halberg


